

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE APPROVAL TO EXPAND THE BOUNDARIES OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY TERRITORY BY PURCHASING REAL ESTATE with land parcels in Merkio g. 13, Puvočiai Village, Marcinkonys Eldership, Varėna District Municipality and Kairėnų g. 65, Vilnius

In accordance with Article 33(1)(7) of the Statute of Vilnius University and Items 12(1) and 13 of the Description of the Procedure for the Use of Funds and the Management, Use and Disposal of Assets of Vilnius University, approved by Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2017-2-10 of 7 April 2017 "On the Approval of the Description of the Procedure for the Use of Funds and the Management, Use and Disposal of Assets of Vilnius University", taking into account Article 88(1)(5) of the Republic of Lithuania Law on Higher Education and Research, Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-31 of 12 June 2023 ""On the Approval to Expand the Boundaries of Vilnius University Territory by Purchasing Real Estate With Land Parcels Located in Merkio g. 13, Puvočiai Village, Marcinkonys Eldership, Varėna District Municipality and Kairėnų g. 65, Vilnius", and Resolution of the Quality and Development Affairs Committee of the Senate of Vilnius University of 13 June 2023 (Minutes No. (1.10 E) 15900-KT-269), the Senate of Vilnius University hereby d e c i d e s:

- 1. To approve the expansion of the boundaries of Vilnius University territory by purchasing the following:
- 1.1. a building barn, unique number 4400-2424-9449, building area 21 sq. m., designation auxiliary farm building; and a land parcel, unique number 3828-0001-0245, total area 0.0307 ha, designation other, located in Merkio g. 13, Puvočiai Village, Marcinkonys Eldership, Varėna District Municipality;
- 1.2. 62/100 of a building residential building, unique number 1094-0140-0017, total area 136.79 sq. m., designation residential (single-apartment buildings) and a land parcel, unique number 0101-0013-0013, total area 0.1096 ha, designation other, located in Kairėnų g. 65, Vilnius.
- 2. To submit this opinion of the Senate of Vilnius University to the Council of Vilnius University.